

San Ramon Valley Unified School District

3280 Crow Canyon, San Ramon CA 94538 (925) 824-1834 Phone | (925) 866-1706 Fax www.srvusd.net

June 28, 2016

Addendum/Clarification No. <u>1</u> <u>Item Bid: PIZZA PRODUCTS</u> RFB# 689

The following clarifications, changes, additions, deletions and corrections hereinafter set forth shall apply to the Bid Documents for this project and shall be made a part thereof and subject to all the requirements thereof, as if originally specified and/or shown.

NOTE: SUBMITTED QUESTIONS IN BLACK FONTS. ANSWERS AND CLARIFICATIONS IN BLUE FONTS.

Item 1:

QUESTION

The bid states pizzas must be individually boxed – is that referring to each slice being in an individual box or the whole pizza in a box?

ANSWER: Whole pizzas are to be individually boxed, not each slice.

Item 2:

QUESTION

Reference Page 14. The specifications say the pizza needs to have 16 oz of cheese per pizza. Is that for cheese only pizzas? Can Pepperoni pizzas have less cheese than 16oz?

ANSWER: Both pepperoni and cheese pizzas must have 16 oz of cheese. We don't count the pepperoni as any portion of protein. It's considered more a garnish. We only count the pepperoni as calories and sodium.

End of Addendum

When submitting your bid, please be sure to acknowledge the receipt of all addenda on the form of proposal.

Jasmine R. Gacusan, CPPO
Director of Purchasing,
Duplicating & Warehouse